
The New Zealand Racing Board is pleased to announce grants totalling $3,781,668.04 have been made for the development of racing and amateur sports in New Zealand. The grants, as per authorised purposes 
for the period August 8, 2011 – July 31, 2012, come from proceeds from gaming operations at relevant TAB venues.

There are a number of reasons why grant applications may be declined. These include incomplete applications or requests for grants that do not meet our 
Authorised Purposes by law. We urge applicants to carefully read the guidelines on the Grant Application Form to ensure funding criteria is met and all 
relevant information supplied.
The following applications have been declined and the applicants notified of the reasons for this. These groups are invited to reapply for grants where 
appropriate.

New Zealand Thoroughbred Racing Incorporated
New Zealand Thoroughbred Racing Incorporated
New Zealand Thoroughbred Racing Incorporated
Harness Racing New Zealand Incorporated
Harness Racing New Zealand Incorporated
New Zealand Thoroughbred Racing Incorporated
Harness Racing New Zealand Incorporated
New Zealand Greyhound Racing Incorporated
Harness Racing New Zealand Incorporated
New Zealand Greyhound Racing Incorporated
New Zealand Greyhound Racing Incorporated
New Zealand Greyhound Racing Incorporated
Ole Academy Incorporated
Bay of Plenty Cricket Trust
Special Olympics Hawkes Bay
Millennium Institute Of Sport & Health Charitable Trust
Papatoetoe Cricket Club Incorporated
Fencibles United AFC
Wellington Rugby Referees Association
Carlton Netball Club
Torbay Sailing Club Incorporated
New Zealand Inline Hockey Association
Netball Manawatu Centre Incorporated
Hibernian AFC
Porirua Canoe Kayak Club
Manawatu Special Olympics
Ocean Beach Kiwi Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated
CanSurvive Dragon Boat Team Incorporated
Pukekohe Metro Cricket Club Incorporated
NZ Wheelchair Rugby Association

Approved Applications
$751,955.83
$483,884.03
$454,977.70
$409,285.47
$263,375.45
$253,006.55
$247,641.89
$209,440.12
$137,710.09
$134,774.85
$126,723.65
$70,469.19
$30,000.00
$29,130.43
$27,882.61
$23,828.50
$21,000.00
$18,345.00
$17,000.00
$14,264.00
$14,052.18
$10,620.75
$9,925.00
$5,000.00
$4,452.17
$4,000.00
$2,985.00
$2,297.50
$2,250.00
$1,390.08

Refunds Received Nil

In accordance with section 109 of the Gambling Act 2003, the Net Proceeds Committee of the New Zealand Racing Board has conducted a review of the 
criteria, methods, systems and policies used for consideration of applications for the distribution of net proceeds. All applications are considered against our 
Authorised Purposes for racing and amateur sports and eligibility criteria. For amateur sports, registration with the New Zealand Charities Commission or 
being an Incorporated Society is a minimum requirement.

Declined Applications

Dunedin Netball Centre
Marlborough Group New Zealand Riding For The 
Disabled
Wanganui Pirates Rugby Football and Sports Club 
Incorporated
Showjumping Hawkes Bay T/A Horse Of The Year
Teach Me Trust
Taikura Rudolf Steiner School
Piping & Dancing Association Of New Zealand
SANZ Shackelton Seascouts
Papatoetoe Cricket Club Incorporated
North Shore Rowing Club Incorporated
Volleyball Bay of Plenty Incorporated

How To Apply
Organisations wishing to apply for grants can obtain application forms from TAB venues that operate gaming machines (see full list 
below), by writing to the New Zealand Racing Board or via our website www.nzracingboard.co.nz. Completed applications must
be mailed directly to the New Zealand Racing Board PO Box 38899, Wellington Mail Centre 5045, New Zealand

New Zealand Racing Board is committed to ensuring our processes comply with our obligations under the Gambling Act 2003. In 
line with this commitment our assurance team regularly reviews our process and our deliverables under the Act.

TAB Te Awamutu
Shop 13 8 Cambridge Road
Te Awamutu

Glen Innes TAB
19-223 Taniwha Street
Glen Innes, Auckland

Pukekohe TAB
Unit 5/65 Edinburgh Street
Pukekohe, South Auckland

TAB Porirua
2 Seerly Place
Porirua

Gaming 
Locations

TAB Hunters Corner
274 Great South Road
Papatoetoe, Manukau

TAB FlatBush
Unit 18 302 Te Irirangi Drive
East Tamaki, Auckland

Birkenhead TAB
Shop 3 74 Road
Birkenhead, North Shore City

TAB Fitzroy
545 Devon Street
East Fitzroy, New Plymouth

Terrace End TAB
1/328 Broadway Avenue
Palmerston North

Central Race Place TAB
74 Fitzherbert Avenue
Palmerston North

TAB Stortford Lodge
1017 Heretaunga Street
West Hastings

Wanganui TAB
5A Puriri Street
Wanganui

TAB Wainuiomata
10A The Strand
Wainuiomata

TAB Courtenay Place
57 Courtenay Place
Te Aro, Wellington

Shirley TAB
122 Marshland Road
Shirley, Christchurch

South Dunedin TAB
123 Hillside Road
South Dunedin, Dunedin

Highland Park TAB
Shop 43, 503 Pakuranga Road
Manukau, Auckland

New Lynn TAB
3041 Great North Road
Waitakere, Auckland

Lincoln Road TAB
226-250 Lincoln Road
Henderson, Auckland

Te Rapa TAB
618 Te Rapa Road
Hamilton

Mt Maunganui TAB
1 Owens Place
Mt Maunganui

Cameron Road TAB
501 Cameron Road
Tauranga

TAB Glen Eden
5-9 Captain Scott Road
Glen Eden

Dunedin Central TAB
320 Moray Place
Dunedin

South Invercargill TAB
261 Elles Road
Invercargill

TAB Albany
1/15 Mercari Way
Albany

TAB Upper Hutt
44 Main Street
Hutt Valley

TAB Petone
266 Jackson Street
Petone

TAB Henderson
344 Great North Road
Henderson

TAB Naenae
33 Hillary Court
Hutt Valley

TAB Taupo
35 Tuwharetoa Street
Taupo

TAB Papakura
2a/6 Averill Street
Papkura

Lifestart Society Incorporated
John Walker Find Your Field Of Dreams Foundation
Ole Academy Incorporated
Shirley Boys High School
Otago Rugby Football Union
New Zealand Greyhound Racing Incorporated
Harness Racing New Zealand Incorporated
New Zealand Thoroughbred Racing Incorporated
Wanganui Events Trust T/A NZ Mastersgames
Eden Park Trust
Hamilton Group - Riding For The Disabled Incorporated
Sport Otago
Wainuiomata Golf Club Incorporated

http://www.nzracingboard.co.nz
http://www.nzracingboard.co.nz

