

The New Zealand Racing Board is pleased to announce grants totalling \$3,781,668.04 have been made for the development of racing and amateur sports in New Zealand. The grants, as per authorised purposes for the period August 8, 2011 – July 31, 2012, come from proceeds from gaming operations at relevant TAB venues.

Approved Applications	
New Zealand Thoroughbred Racing Incorporated	\$751,955.83
New Zealand Thoroughbred Racing Incorporated	\$483,884.03
New Zealand Thoroughbred Racing Incorporated	\$454,977.70
Harness Racing New Zealand Incorporated	\$409,285.47
Harness Racing New Zealand Incorporated	\$263,375.45
New Zealand Thoroughbred Racing Incorporated	\$253,006.55
Harness Racing New Zealand Incorporated	\$247,641.89
New Zealand Greyhound Racing Incorporated	\$209,440.12
Harness Racing New Zealand Incorporated	\$137,710.09
New Zealand Greyhound Racing Incorporated	\$134,774.85
New Zealand Greyhound Racing Incorporated	\$126,723.65
New Zealand Greyhound Racing Incorporated	\$70,469.19
Ole Academy Incorporated	\$30,000.00
Bay of Plenty Cricket Trust	\$29,130.43
Special Olympics Hawkes Bay	\$27,882.61
Millennium Institute Of Sport & Health Charitable Trust	\$23,828.50
Papatoetoe Cricket Club Incorporated	\$21,000.00
Fencibles United AFC	\$18,345.00
Wellington Rugby Referees Association	\$17,000.00
Carlton Netball Club	\$14,264.00
Torbay Sailing Club Incorporated	\$14,052.18
New Zealand Inline Hockey Association	\$10,620.75
Netball Manawatu Centre Incorporated	\$9,925.00
Hibernian AFC	\$5,000.00
Porirua Canoe Kayak Club	\$4,452.17
Manawatu Special Olympics	\$4,000.00
Ocean Beach Kiwi Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated	\$2,985.00
CanSurvive Dragon Boat Team Incorporated	\$2,297.50
Pukekohe Metro Cricket Club Incorporated	\$2,250.00

In accordance with section 109 of the Gambling Act 2003, the Net Proceeds Committee of the New Zealand Racing Board has conducted a review of the criteria, methods, systems and policies used for consideration of applications for the distribution of net proceeds. All applications are considered against our Authorised Purposes for racing and amateur sports and eligibility criteria. For amateur sports, registration with the New Zealand Charities Commission or being an Incorporated Society is a minimum requirement.

Declined Applications

There are a number of reasons why grant applications may be declined. These include incomplete applications or requests for grants that do not meet our Authorised Purposes by law. We urge applicants to carefully read the guidelines on the Grant Application Form to ensure funding criteria is met and all relevant information supplied.

The following applications have been declined and the applicants notified of the reasons for this. These groups are invited to reapply for grants where appropriate.

Dunedin Netball Centre

Marlborough Group New Zealand Riding For The Disabled

Wanganui Pirates Rugby Football and Sports Club Incorporated

Showjumping Hawkes Bay T/A Horse Of The Year Teach Me Trust

Taikura Rudolf Steiner School

Piping & Dancing Association Of New Zealand

SANZ Shackelton Seascouts

Papatoetoe Cricket Club Incorporated

North Shore Rowing Club Incorporated

Volleyball Bay of Plenty Incorporated

Lifestart Society Incorporated

John Walker Find Your Field Of Dreams Foundation

Ole Academy Incorporated

Shirley Boys High School

Otago Rugby Football Union

New Zealand Greyhound Racing Incorporated

Harness Racing New Zealand Incorporated

New Zealand Thoroughbred Racing Incorporated

Wanganui Events Trust T/A NZ Mastersgames **Eden Park Trust**

Hamilton Group - Riding For The Disabled Incorporated

Sport Otago

Wainuiomata Golf Club Incorporated

How To Apply

\$1.390.08

Nil

Organisations wishing to apply for grants can obtain application forms from TAB venues that operate gaming machines (see full list below), by writing to the New Zealand Racing Board or via our website www.nzracingboard.co.nz. Completed applications must be mailed directly to the New Zealand Racing Board PO Box 38899, Wellington Mail Centre 5045, New Zealand

New Zealand Racing Board is committed to ensuring our processes comply with our obligations under the Gambling Act 2003. In line with this commitment our assurance team regularly reviews our process and our deliverables under the Act.

Refunds Received

NZ Wheelchair Rugby Association

Gaming Locations

TAB Henderson 344 Great North Road Henderson

TAB Naenae 33 Hillary Court **Hutt Valley**

274 Great South Road

Papatoetoe, Manukau

Unit 18 302 Te Irirangi Drive East Tamaki, Auckland

545 Devon Street East Fitzroy, New Plymouth

TAB Hunters Corner

Palmerston North

TAB FlatBush

Birkenhead TAB

Shop 3 74 Road Birkenhead, North Shore City

TAB Fitzroy

Terrace End TAB

1/328 Broadway Avenue

Central Race Place TAB

74 Fitzherbert Avenue Palmerston North

TAB Stortford Lodge

1017 Heretaunga Street West Hastings

Wanganui TAB

5A Puriri Street Wanganui

TAB Wainuiomata

10A The Strand Wainuiomata

TAB Courtenay Place 57 Courtenay Place

Te Aro, Wellington Shirley TAB 122 Marshland Road

Shirley, Christchurch South Dunedin TAB

123 Hillside Road South Dunedin, Dunedin

Highland Park TAB

Shop 43, 503 Pakuranga Road Manukau, Auckland

New Lvnn TAB 3041 Great North Road

Waitakere, Auckland

Lincoln Road TAB 226-250 Lincoln Road

Henderson, Auckland

Te Rapa TAB

618 Te Rapa Road Hamilton

Mt Maunganui TAB

1 Owens Place Mt Maunganui

Tauranga

Cameron Road TAB 501 Cameron Road

TAB Glen Eden 5-9 Captain Scott Road Glen Eden

Dunedin Central TAB

320 Moray Place Dunedin

South Invercargill TAB TAB Te Awamutu 261 Elles Road

TAB Albany 1/15 Mercari Way

Invercargill

Albany

TAB Upper Hutt 44 Main Street **Hutt Valley**

TAB Petone

266 Jackson Street Petone

Shop 13 8 Cambridge Road Te Awamutu

Glen Innes TAB 19-223 Taniwha Street Glen Innes, Auckland

Pukekohe TAB Unit 5/65 Edinburgh Street Pukekohe, South Auckland

TAB Papakura 2a/6 Averill Street

TAB Porirua 2 Seerly Place Porirua



TAB Taupo

Taupo

Papkura

35 Tuwharetoa Street